JERAROLD NADLER, New York JIM JORDAN, Ohio
CHAIRMAN RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

U.&. Houge of Repregentatives

Committee on the Judiciary

Washington, BE 20515-6216
e Bundred Sixteenth Congress

April 6,2020

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:

In accordance with the Committee on House Administration’s regulations, I am
submitting the March 2020 monthly report of the House Committee on the Judiciary. Included
in this report are the following:

I. A statement of expenses and fund balance

II. A statement of Committee travel expenses

[II. A listing of the detailees assigned to our Committee

IV. A listing of the Committee employees and their gross monthly salaries
V. A listing of the activities of the Committee

This letter certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on the Judiciary. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/@wz(%%_

Jerrold Nadler
Chairman




U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10JUC00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Appropriation Year 2020
2020:116th Congress 2ndSession
Month: March 2020

Budget to Actual

fProgram: Object Class

=¥ Authorization ,
|11 Personnel Compensat

U vTD Budget | ¥ID Budget  YiD Budget |  ¥¥D bl ovp YID | YriDTotal | YIDTotal
Original | Adiusted Revised | Commiited | Obiigated | Received \ Disbursed | Actual : Available |

793029700 = 0.00 I .00 | __7,930,297.00

(1,853,428.73)

Rent, Communications, Utiites
24 Printing and Reproduction
26 Supplies and Materdals

31 Equipment & i A ) i

IEEEa [ ool _ 36817280 0L

FM Franked Mail | .00 00 : g . : (14.63).

5,575,105.47)

Report 1D: CCO29 Page 1 of 25
Run Date: 04/06/2020




U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY . Appropriation Year 2020
2020:116th Congress 2ndSession
Month: March 2020

Disbursed Summary

MiD = YID

3 ; i s 1 i 4
;Gbgef:t Class iaﬁge Object Clas ‘ | Disbursed | Dishursed

11 Personnel Compensation

21 Travel 2110Meals 22554 61258
2135Ta>d/Parlﬂng[Toﬂs 546.37  1,345.10

2310 Telecaerv{quToll Charge  1,815.86'

2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER)  252.00.  504.00
2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) - 1,275.50.  2,551.00
23 Rent, Communications, Utilities 2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER)  2,921.21. 571141
2350 Postage / Courler / BoxRental  45.15  45.15
2360 Utilities 0.00 12.00

"atpsneenerax Bxpenditores - B e | 10,639.42
ningSRepodecion 133755, 31

24mﬁngamaemm“ 2401 Printing & R i 3.75  6,476.31

" 2503 Cansu!tantContractSemce ~ 000 12,516.00

25 Other Services 2572 Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv 1,95458; 4,385.17

2602 Water
2603 Food & Beverage

26 Supplies and Materials 4, 395 18
2623 Software < $500 21.52

2630Publmﬁons{RefaenceMat‘l 1,450.00  5,797.63

NP— : | 4,115.07  13,790.03]
i ; ,592.00 ,033.12
31 Equipment 318 Maintenance / Repairs . 2,592.00 8,033.12
Report ID: CC029 Page 2 of 25
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U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10JU00C COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Appropriation Year 2020
2020:116th Congress 2ndSession

Month: March 2020

i b o : ; I mwm | viD
Program 5%}8&&885 . Disbursed Disbursed

'EXPEN General Expendtures (s I 19,078.93 1,919,350.62

| AE200 Official Mail o—

1037425

Report: ID: CCO29 Page 3 of 25
Run Date; 04/06/2020




45 JIUOUI SIY} JOAO PALINOO0 [9ALI) SSPILUUO) ON s

eol, PO wWeKIRJ  Csuel] Arerouny asoding o] woi] JO[OARI],
ToABIL
patre[) JUSUSIqUIS Y Jo sareq
% 0T0T YOI

UOISSIS PUT ‘sSAIU0D) ;9T
Axerdipng 9Y) Uo 39))1WwWo))
AINIOATAd TIAVYL 40 LIOdHH




DETAILEES ASSIGNED TO OFFICE
Committee on the Judiciary
116™ Congress, 2nd Session

March 2020**

Detailee Agency
Ms. Milagros Cisneros AOUSC
Ms. Amanda Lewis FTC
Mary- Beth Walker USPTO

Assignments
01/3/2020 - 7/3/2020

02/07/20 — 8/07/20
01/3/20-7/3/2020




Process Level:
Department:

#.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
GREENGRASS, DAVID

SENIOR COUNSEL

GUPTA, MADHUMITA ]
INTERN

HAMEDI, KAYLA
DEPUTY PRESS SECRETARY

HARIHARAN, ARYA

DEPUTY CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

HERNANDEZ-STERN, BENJAMIN P
COUNSEL

HILLER, AARON
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL- QVERSIGH

ISTEL, SARAH ANN
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

JACKSON, ROSALIND A
PROFESSIONAL STAFF - INTELLECT

JOHNSON, DANIELLE ERIN
COUNSEL- IP

KAMENS, BENJAMIN A
INTERN

KELLER, KEENAN R
SENIOR COUNSEL

KHAN, LINA M
COUNSEL - ANTITRUST

LAWRENCE, ELISABETH HEARD
COUNSEL- IMMIGRATION

MARA, PRIYANKA SARAH
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR/SECURTT

MARTIN, NICOLE LYNN
INTERN

MORGAN, MATTHEW SOLOMON
COUNSEL- CONSTITUTION

NYBERG, PETER ORIN
INTERN

PARK, JAMES JONGHYUN
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

Report ID: PR0O02
Run Date: 03/31/2020

Annual Salary

150,000.00

12,000.00

65,000.00

135,000.00

115,000.00

160,000.00

117,000.00

1107,000.00

113,000.00

12,000.00

150,000.00

105,000.00

113,000.00

55,000.00

9,600.00

113,000.00

12,000.00

143,000.00

Gross Pay
12,500.00

1,000.00

5,416.67

11,250.00

9,583.33

13,333.33

9,750.00

8,916.67

9,416.67

1,000.00

12,500.00

8,750.00

9,416.67

4,583.33

800.00

9,416.67

1,000.00

11,916.67

Page 2 of 10

Accounting Organization: 10JU000

Period
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

*

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Remarks

Employee No.




W.%. Bouse of RBepregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Process Level: JUO00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Department: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay Period Remarks Employee No.
PEARSON, TIMOTHY 86,500.00  7,208.33 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
PROFESSIONAL STAFF
PINCKNEY, JANNA L 91,400.00 7,616.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIR
PRESLEY, JESSICA ANNE 85,000.00 7,083.33 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
DIRECTOR OF DIGITAL STRATEGY
REDDICK-SMITH, SHADAWN 102,000.00  8,500.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
MM caTIONS DIRECTOR
ROBINSON, MATTHEW NOBLE 113,000.00  9,416.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
COUNSEL
ROUGEAU, DOMINIQUE DENISE 12,000.00 1,000.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
INTERN
RUTKIN, AMY B 101,400.00 8,450.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
CHIEF OF STAFF
SCHWARZ, DANIEL SCOTT 102,000.00 8,500.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
DIR OF STRATEGIC COMMUNICATION
SHAH, LIZA H 107,000.00  8,916.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
COUNSEL
SHAHOULIAN, DAVID 143,000.00 11,916.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL
SHARMA, MOH R 127,500.00 10,625.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
DIR OF MEMB SVCS & OUTREACH AN
SHARON, ALICIA MICHELLE 12,000.00 1,000.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
INTERN
SIDDIQUI, FAISAL 21,600.00 1,800.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
DEPUTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
SIMPSON, JAMIE LYNNE 143,000.00  11,916.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL
STRASSER, MADELINE CLAIRE 70,000.00  5,833.33 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
CHIEF CLERK
TIRRELL, KERRY ANNE 113,000.00 0.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL 02/29/20
VALDEZ, ANTHONY LOUIS 50,000.00 4,166.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
STAFF ASSISTANT
VAN WYE, JOSEPH W 55,000.00 4,583.33 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Report ID: PRO0O2 Page 3 of 10

Run Date: 03/31/2020




W.S. Bouge of Bepregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Process Level: U000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Qrganization: 10JU000
Department: JUD00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay Period Remarks Employee No.
WILLIAMS, JOHN BRYAN 145,000.00  12,083.33 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

PARLIAMENTARIAN AND SENIOR COU

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay Period Remarks Employee No.
TIRRELL, KERRY ANNE 113,000.00 1,255.56
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

Report ID: PRO02 Page 4 of 10

Run Date: 03/31/2020




.S, Bouge of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 w 03/31/2020

Process Level: JUO00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization:  10JU000 ‘
Department: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SFLECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 409,11254 54 53
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE  1,255.56 0 1
Total 410,368.10 54 54

1 CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A

CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Vol Pkl
J

Report ID: PROGZ Page 5 of 10
Run Date: 63/31/2020




Process Level:
Department:

WH.S. PBouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

JUC00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JU090 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
ASHWORTH, DANIEL PERRY
COUNSEL

BAKER, STACY L

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER

BARKER, ERICA YVONNE
CHIEF LEGISLATIVE CLERK

BELAIR, BRENDAN M
STAFF DIRECTOR

BIDELMAN, KILEY NICOLE
CLERK

BREITENBACH, RYAN D
CHIEF COUNSEL NATIONAL SECURIT

BREWER, DAVID N
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

BUDDHARAJU, ANUDEEP
COUNSEL

CALLEN, ASHLEY
SENIOR ADVISOR/COUNSEL

CASTOR, STEPHEN R
GENERAL COUNSEL

CERVENAK, JASON JAMES
CHIEF COUNSEL CRIME

DAVID, KENNETH T
COUNSEL

DYE, RUSSELL MCKINLEY
SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS COUNSEL

FERGUSON, BETSY R
SENIOR COUNSEL

FERRQ, JONATHAN SUTHERLAND
PARLIAMENTARIAN / COUNSEL

FLORES, DANIEL M
CHIEF COUNSEL

GONZALEZ, AMANDA N
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

GREENBERG, MAURY JACOB
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

Report ID: PRO02Z
Run Date: 03/31/2020

Annual Salary

10,000.00

20,000.00

50,000.00

172,700.00

80,000.00

147,000.00

170,000,00

100,000.00

160,000.00

170,000.00

150,000.00

65,000.00

40,000.00

110,000.00

120,000.00

168,000.00

120,000.00

100,000.00

Gross Pay
333.33

1,666.67

1,666.67

5,756.67

4,000.00

4,900.00

8,500.00

5,000.00

5,333.33

8,500.00

12,500.00

3,250.00

2,000.00

5,500.00

4,000.00

5,600.00

4,000.00

3,333.33

Page 6 of 10

Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Period Remarks Employee No.
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20




Process Level:
Department:

#.%. House of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JU090 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
GRIMM, JAMES T

CHIEF ADVISOR FOR POLICY & STR
HASENBERG, AMY ELIZABETH
PRESS SECRETARY

HIXON, CHRISTOPHER R
STAFF DIRECTOR

KOREN, MICHAEL
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

LESINSKI, JAMES E
COUNSEL

LOVING, ANDREA SANDER
CHIEF COUNSEL IMMIGRATION

MULLINAX, COOPER LOGAN
SPECIAL ASSISTANT

NABITY, CAROLINEE
COUNSEL

PARMITER, ROBERT B
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

PERKINS, ADELINE SUE
PRESS ASSISTANT

RICHARDSON, ANNE HOLLADAY
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

ROTHER, MARY KATHERINE
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLI

RUST, JAMES ROBERT
COUNSEL

SMITHWICK, KYLE BRENT
COUNSEL

STOLL, THOMAS LEONARD
IP COUNSEL

TAYLOR, PAUL B
CHIEF COUNSEL

TRENTMAN, SARAH VANCE
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

WALL, ERIN COCKERHAM
DIRECTOR OF SCHEDULING

Report ID: PROD2

Run Date: 03/31/2020

Annual Salary

160,000.00

110,000.00

173,900.00

80,000.00

80,000.00

168,000.00

8,000.00

80,000.00

172,700.00

15,000.00

87,500.00

150,000.00

140,000.00

80,000.00

136,000.00

168,000.00

50,000.00

60,000.00

Gross Pay
8,000.00

4,583.33

8,695.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

14,000.00

266.67

4,000.00

5,756.67

750.00

1,944.44

7,500.00

4,666.67

4,000.00

4,533.33

5,600.00

2,500.00

2,000.00

Page 7 of 10

Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Period Remarks
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/15/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/08/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 TERMINATED
03/12/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 APPOINTMENT
03/13/20
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 P/R CHANGE
03/12/20

Employee No.




Process Level:
Department:

.. Bouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JUO90 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay
WOODARD, ANDREA MICHELLE 68,000.00 5,566.67
CLERK

YATES, ELLA PERRY

MEMBER SERVICES

§0,000.00  6,333.33
DIRECTOR

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay
BARKER, ERICA YVONNE 50,000.00 694.44
CHIEF LEGISLATIVE CLERK

FERRO, JONATHAN SUTHERLAND 120,000.00  1,666.67
PARLIAMENTARIAN / COUNSEL

GONZALEZ, AMANDA N 120,000.00  1,666.67
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

HASENBERG, AMY ELIZABETH 110,000.00  1,527.78
PRESS SECRETARY

RICHARDSON, ANNE HOLLADAY 87,500.00  1,215.28
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

WALL, ERIN COCKERHAM 60,000.00 833.33
DIRECTOR OF SCHEDULING

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 03/31/2020

Page 8 of 10

Accounting Organization:  10JU000

Period
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Period

Remarks Employee No.

APPOINTMENT
03/13/20

APPOINTMENT
03/13/20

Remarks Employee No.




#.S. Bouge of Represdentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organizetion:  10JUDCD
Deparbment: JU090 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 184,536.11 22 38

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE  7.804.17 0 8

Total 192,140.28 22 44

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

. QM%M
/4

Report ID: PRO02 page 9 of 10
Run Date: 03/31/2020




#.%. Bouge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Process Level: U000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization:  103U000 !
Department: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Employes Group Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 409,11254 54 53
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE 1,255.56 0 1
Total 41036810 54 54

1 CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A

CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

A

Report ID: PRO0Z Page 5 of 10
Run Date: 03/31/2020




ACTIVITIES OF THE U.S. HOUSE COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

116™ Congress 2™ Session
March 2020

Full Committee

Hearings and Meetings:

March 11, 2020 — Markup of: H.R. 1548, For the relief of Maria Carmen Castro Ramirez
and J. Refugio Carreno Rojas.; H.R. 5602, the Domestic Terrorism Prevention Act of 2020;
H.R. 2733, the Savannas Act; H.R. 2438, the Not Invisible Act of 2019; and H.R. 6100, the
Strengthening the Opposition to Female Genital Mutilation Act or the STOP FGM Act.

Full Committee Action:

March 11, 2020 — Ordered to be reported favorably: H.R. 1548, For the relief of Maria
Carmen Castro Ramirez and J. Refugio Carreno Rojas., by Voice Vote

March 11, 2020 — Ordered to be reported favorably: H.R. 5602, the “Domestic Terrorism
Prevention Act of 2020,” by the Yeas and Nays 24-2

March 11, 2020 — Ordered to be reported favorably: H.R. 2733, the “Savannas Act,” by
Voice Vote

March 11, 2020 — Ordered to be reported favorably: H.R. 2438, the “Not Invisible Act of
2019,” by Voice Vote

March 11, 2020 — Ordered to be reported favorably: H.R. 6100, the “Strengthening the
Opposition to Female Genital Mutilation Act” or the “STOP FGM Act,” by Voice Vote

Bills Reported to the House:

March 5, 2020 — H.R. 5581, the “Access to Counsel Act of 2020,” H. Rept. 116-412
March 5, 2020 — H.R. 2214, the “National Origin-Based Antidiscrimination for
Nonimmigrants Act” or the “No Ban Act,” H. Rept. 116-413

Floor Action:
March 11, 2020 — H.R. 6172, the “USA Freedom Reauthorization Act of 2020,” passed by
the Yeas and Nays 278-136

Became Public Law:
March 26, 2020 — H.R. 4803, the “Citizenship for Children of Military Members and Civil
Servants Act,” became Public Law No: 116-133

Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties

Hearings and Meetings:
March 5, 2020 — Hearing on: Presidential Clemency and Opportunities for Reform




¢ Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Courts, Intellectual Property, and the Internet

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Antitrust, Commercial, and Administrative Law

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

¢ Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report




Law Business Research Ltd
Meridian House

34-35 Farringdon Street
London

ECAA 4HL

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 20 3780 4178

Fax: +44 20 7229 6910

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

Please complete this form should you wish to pay by credit card and a secure link will be sent to you to enable you to do
S0.

Invoice Number: g lD 5 6 l < é
Payment value to be made: ﬁ '5 0 g0

All payments will be charged in £GBP’s and converted to your individual currency by your card provider

Title: et 00\ A‘AW ot Sha b

First name(s): % na sloy

Last name: j’v N1 ;\jf\ («0{_4 |

Fiemjorganisation:_A S FhoUce of &\‘P\aﬂ«emlujﬁ s (ﬁ( omn. on JudCa
comery: M-S A -

Telephone: No2-4so-7F490

Fax:

E-mail address: Kw'wgﬂe/\j-ar\{m\e,ﬂ @ mq\'l ; ]'que- ﬂO\/

Please take this form as my request to pay for my invoice by credit card and for a secure email link to be
sent to me at the above email address.

4 {L 2020

Signature: Date:

PLEASE RETURN THIS COMPLETED FORM TO:

finance@Ilbresearch.com

or
Fax: +44 20 7229 6910
or

Finance Department
Law Business Research Ltd
Meridian House
34-35 Farringdon Street
London EC4A 4HL




